ENROLLED ORDINANCE 175-19

ADOPT TEXT AMENDMENTS TO THE WAUKESHA COUNTY SHORELAND AND FLOODLAND PROTECTION ORDINANCE RELATING TO ANIMAL KEEPING REGULATIONS AND TO MODERNIZE VARIOUS OTHER MISCELLANEOUS CODE PROVISIONS (RZ61)

WHEREAS, the Waukesha County Board of Supervisors enacted the Waukesha County Shoreland and Floodland Protection Ordinance on January 23, 1970; and

WHEREAS, the Waukesha County Board of Supervisors may make amendments to such Ordinance pursuant to Section 59.692, Wisconsin Statutes; and

WHEREAS, the Waukesha County Department of Parks and Land Use held a public hearing on March 19, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendments have been duly referred, considered and approved by the Waukesha County Park and Planning Commission at its meeting of June 18, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Waukesha County Park and Planning Commission has forwarded the proposed amendments and the Staff Report and Recommendation to the Land Use, Parks and Environment Committee and to the Waukesha County Board of Supervisors with its recommendation that the proposed amendments be approved.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ORDAINS that the Waukesha County Shoreland and Floodland Protection Ordinance is hereby amended to modify the animal keeping regulations and to modernize various other miscellaneous code provisions and are more specifically described in the "Staff Report and Recommendation" by reference RZ61, on file in the office of the Waukesha County Department of Parks and Land Use, and made a part of this Ordinance.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Ordinance shall become effective upon passage and publication.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Waukesha County Clerk shall file a certified copy of this Ordinance with each of the town clerks within Waukesha County.

File Number: 175-O-019

ADOPT TEXT AMENDMENTS TO THE WAUKESHA COUNTY SHORELAND AND FLOODLAND PROTECTION ORDINANCE RELATING TO ANIMAL KEEPING REGULATIONS AND TO MODERNIZE VARIOUS OTHER MISCELLANEOUS CODE PROVISIONS (RZ61)

Presented by:
Land Use, Parks, and Environment Committee
1
Ceruma Tar
T is a continu
Jennifer Grant, Chair
Tuit I
Keith Hammitt
7
Thomas J. Michalski
190
W. Man (1 Milatel)
William A. Mitchell
William 14. Wittenen
Chara manage
Chris Mommans
Chris Mommaerts
Maria
Richard Morris
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
\1910 \1910
Thomas J. Schellinger
The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,
Wisconsin, was presented to the County Executive on:
Wisconsin, was presented to the first of
Date: 1/31/2020, Margarit Warling
Date. 1/91/30 30 , // (1/9/0)
Margaret Wartman, County Clerk
The state of the s
The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,
Wisconsin, is hereby:
Approved: X
Vetoed:
Date: 7/31/2020 , Tail for
Paul Farrow County Executive



VOTE RESULTS: Passed By Majority Vote

Y: 0 ABSENT: 3

0
NAY:
22
AYE:

ABSEN

AYE

D2 - Zimmermann

D1 - Foti

D3 - Morris D4 - Batzko

AVE

ABSEN

AYE

D5 - Dondlinger

AYE

Second Second AYE

D8 - Michalski

D7 - Grant

D6 - Walz

D9 - Heinrich

D11 - Howard

D10 - Swan

D13 - Decker

D12 - Wolff

AYE AYE

AYE

D14 - Mommaerts	WE
D15 - Mitchell	AVE
D16 - Crowley	AYE
D17 - Paulson	AVE
D18 - Nelson	
D19 - Cummings	AVE
D20 - Schellinger	AVE
D21 - Gaughan	AYE
D22 - Wysocki	N.
D23 - Hammitt	ABSENT
D24 - Whittow	AYE
D75 - Johnson	ZVE

AYE

AVE